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In the Matter of the Application of
SANTSL DARSARA mELEP”ON: CCUMPANY, =a
corporation, for. suthority to adjx.st
and chenge rate schedules end ser-
vice and to Ixcrease rates in the Los
Alamos Exchange Arec.

Application No. 17214.

B A T o T L S g

Caickering and Gregory, dy W. C. Fox,
for Santa Barbere Telephone Co::pany.

3Y TEE COMMISSION:

Applicant, Santa Barbara Telephone Cozpany, operating
e Yelephone system in Saute Barbare County, Celiformia, herein
Tequests authority to incresse certein retes for telephone ser-
vice in its Los Alamos Exchange.

The metter was teXen under submission at a public
neering held before Examiner Setterwhite at Los Alemos on
Yerch 18, 1931. |

A% present applicent’s thirty-six cubseribers receive
service £rom e menuel megneto centrel office genorzlly fzom
7:00 AL %o 2:30 P.M. It is proposed %o instell a modern auto-
nmatic system #ith twentvy-four hour continuous service, full se-
lective scignelling, complete information and referred service,
and prepayment coin-dox service. The rates which the Cozmeany

desires to inerease, and the proposed rates, are as follows:




Rate per Month L
Business Service LResidence Ser'ﬁ.ce
Present Proposed Present Lroposed

Individual line desk set ' ‘
. station, $2.75 £3.25  $2.25 $2.%0
Two-party line desk set . . . .
.. gtation, a 2.2%5 2.75 2.00 225
Four-pexrty line desk set
- st&tion, - - 1l.75 2000
Semi-pudblic coin=box ser=-

vice desk set ststion,

Each. w&ll set primary station - desk set station rate less
,-}.25 per month.

It is our opinion that twmo~party line residence sex=
vice should be discontinued with the esteblishment of the new
service errangemexts, for the reasons that there sre but two sub-
seridbers to this grade of service at the present time, and, Iin-
dividual and four-party line residenmce service will properly
meet the requirements of the public in this small exchange area
in an economicel manxner.

D. L, Sattler, Secrotary and General Mansger for Appli-
cant, gave testimony and introduced in evidence as exhidbits,
tables setting forth the emount of Lixed capital and net earn~
izgs of the Coxpany as they eppear on tb.é books, & teble showing
the Lixed ca;pital of the Los Llamos Zxchange zs of J'e.nu&:‘y 3L,
1931 as $9,900.62 &nd estim&ted Lixed capital Lor the first
year of the mew service as $13,666.9%, and = teble shovr:x.ﬁg the
net income from the Los Alemos Ixchange for the year 1930 &5 &
loss of $356.13 end éstimatéd net mcome loss for the LTirst year

under &uéom&tié op‘eration as $323.64., A peti tion, signed by a

rejority of the Los Llemos subscriber.,, egreeing to the Tate in-
creese proposel, was pre..emted in evidence.

Tae proposed rates are comparadle withk those eIfective




for zixilar zervicoe in other exchenges of similax cize and opor-
ating conéitions, end will not result in any considerable dif-
Terence in net income frox the Loz Alamos Rxchange. No objection

to0 %he change in sexvice or rates has been recelived.

2R223

Sznte Barbars Telephone Compeny hoving mede applice=-

tion to the Railroad Comﬁisszon Zor auﬁhqrity to increese coxr—
tain rates for telephone service in its Los Llemos Zxchange Ares,
g public hearing heving beexn Lheld, the matter having deen cub-
2itted and bveing ready Lfoxr dec¢isioxn,

THE RAIIR0AD COiLLISSION OF “ha S"ATE OFE CALIFORNIA
EEREBY FINDS AS A FACT tha* the present rates for telephone sex=
Tice in the Los Alemos Exchange Aree would be uwajust and un-
reasoneble for telephone service under automatic operation ¥ith
twenty-Lfour (24) hour continuvous sexvice as proposed by Senta
Barbara Telephoﬁe Compuzny, axnd thet the proposed rates (except
foxr two-?arty residence service which should be diecontinued)
set foxrth in the opinion which precedes this oxfer saould be
autaorized and mede effective for suck improved service, and,

Basing its orler on the foregoing Lindings of fact axd
conelusions which may oppear in the opinlor preceding this oxder,

IT IS EERERY ORDERED tiat Santa Barbara Telephoze Com-
pany, on or before October 1, 1931, skall replece its Los Llemos
manual zmagneto sysven with an automatic sysvem with tvenfyh*ou*
(24) hour continuous service.

| IT IS HERERY FURTEER ORDFRED that Santa Barbera Tele~

phone Compeny, efter a showing o “he Reilroad Commission that
1t is recdy %o make available iz its Los Alamos'zxchange Area,
convinuous sutomatic sexrvice as proposqd,*and, upon Supplémental
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Order by the Railroed Commission, may file and meke effective
rates £or telephone service Iz its Los A.lap.os E:échanse Azee oz
set Torth and modified in the opinion preceding this oxder.
| For all othex purposes, the érrec'tive date of this
o::dér shell be twenty (20) days from and afiter the date hereos.
Deted at Sen Eré.ncisco, Californie, this _ /3 ~(7‘."3—&8.:9'
of April, 153l. |
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